

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.31-36 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14185-14188 OF 1996

TUNDAL (D)BY LRS. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.11 & 8 and c/delay in filing the appln. for such substitution and office report)

Date: 23/01/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms.Madhu Tewatia, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel for the respondents and proposed Lrs. has no objection to these

applications for substitution being allowed. Therefore, both the applications for substitution of

Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.8 and 11 are allowed. Necessary corrections be made in the cause title.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master